
ATVA Motocross Nationals 

Round 14 - Ballance Moto X 

Bowling Green, KY 

08/28/2006 Race: 1 : 

01 - Pro 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 55 SUZ Doug J. Gust Salem, WI 1 2 

2 16 HON Jeremy Lawson Battletown, KY 4 1 

3 7 HON Joe Byrd Union City, TN 3 3 

4 191 HON Dustin Wimmer Center Valley, PA 2 4 

5 12 HON Keith Little Russellville, AL 5 6 

6 270 HON Josh Creamer North Stonington, CT 7 5 

7 20 HON Josh G. Upperman Louisville, OH 6 7 

8 708 HON Harold Goodman Romulus, MI 8 9 

9 32 YAM Matt White Warren, PA 9 10 

10 8 SUZ Jason Luburgh Zainsville, OH 10 12 

11 13 HON John Natalie Houtzdale, PA 12 11 

12 10 HON Greg Gee Simcoe Ontario, 11 14 

13 199 YAM Patrick Brown Pittstown, NJ 19 8 

14 19 SUZ Jason Dunkelberger Trevorton, PA 15 13 

15 98 SUZ John Ragon Milan, TN 13 15 

16 216 YAM Shane Cochran Saint Charles, IL 16 16 

17 53 YAM Kory Ellis Murrieta, CA 17 17 

18 30 YAM Travis Spader Pt Pleasant, NJ 14 DNF 

19 891 YAM Neil A. Likens North Webster, IN 18 DNS 

  Race: 31 : 

03 - Pro-Am 
Unlimited 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 21 HON Mark A. Kendall Alliance, OH 1 1 

2 81 YAM Cody Grant Oakland, KY 3 2 

3 79 HON R Clay Holmes Lexington, TN 2 3 

4 122 HON Dustin J. Royer Louisville, OH 9 5 



5 36 YAM Michael J. Brown Bullville, NY 7 8 

6 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 6 9 

7 215 SUZ Thomas Hager Flaherty, KY 5 10 

8 22 YAM Cody M. Miller Greenville, TX 4 11 

9 751 HON Trent Kandel Millersburg, OH 14 6 

10 718 HON Caleb C. Moore Krun, TX 13 7 

11 49 YAM Sage M. Baker Shasta Lake, CA 8 12 

12 313 HON Michael Lehotay Cambridge, OH 10 13 

13 727 YAM Cale Downen Junction, IL DNF 4 

14 156 YAM Denton Boyer Punxsutawney, PA 11 14 

15 888 HON Ryan Sowers Zanesville, OH 12 DNS 

DNF 137 HON Mitch Reynolds Greenbrier, AR DNF DNS 

DNF 42 HON Gray Parker Humboldt, TN DNF DNS 

08 - Open B 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 832 YAM Doug H. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 1 1 

2 81 WAL Jeremy Giles Brandon, MS 2 2 

3 124 YAM Bo Thomas Clay, KY 3 4 

4 5 HON Mark Greenwell Robards, KY 5 3 

5 119 YAM Brad Caraway Lanesville, IN 4 6 

6 14/ YAM Stephen Brooks Cob Run, KY 7 5 

7 161 HON Walter Ogle Maryville, TN 8 8 

8 8 YAM Mark Roy Greenback, TN 9 9 

9 409 HON Andrew D. Gibson Cambridge, OH 10 12 

10 12 HON Austin Martin Gallatin, TN 16 7 

11 602 SUZ Rick J. Wontorski Hebron, IN 13 11 

12 131 HON Jonathan Derosa Chester, NJ 15 10 

13 408 SUZ Scott Haverstock Valparaiso, IN 12 13 

14 821 YAM Cory Spence Marion, VA 11 14 

15 91 HON Scott Day Leitchfield, KY 6 DNF 

16 44 LAE James A. Perry Adolphus, KY 14 15 

17 9 YAM John Forman Depauw, IN 17 16 

18 9/ YAM Larry D. Lebell Cedar Lake, IN 18 17 

DNS 808 HON Zachary Reeder Mayfield, KY DNS DNS 



  Race: 2 : 

07 - Open A 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 718 HON Caleb C. Moore Krun, TX 1 1 

2 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 2 3 

3 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY 4 2 

4 419 PRP Chase Cunningham Morehead, KY 5 5 

5 25 YAM Logan Brewster Oneida, TN 3 7 

6 774 YAM Matt L. Mullen Seymour, WI 7 4 

7 27 YAM Bill Micke Jr Lenaw, 6 6 

8 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY 9 10 

9 50 HON Randy Hurst Brooks, KY 8 13 

10 18 HON Eric Vann St Martinville, LA 13 9 

11 671 YAM Dale Batson Temperance, MI 10 12 

12 530 HON Chad T. Westhouse Bryson Center, MI 12 11 

13 181 HON Jay Derosa Long Valley, NJ 11 14 

14 11 YAM Joshua R. Strominski Cedar Lake, IN DNF 8 

15 641 HON Len E. Plaza Crystal Lake, IL 14 DNS 

  Race: 3 : 

29 - 70 Production 
Auto (6-11) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 969 COB Brandon Tittle Florence, AL 1 1 

2 120 COB Jesse Putman Shelby, NC 4 3 

3 84 COB Todd D. Baber Scottsville, VA 3 4 

4 7 DIN Rhett J. Sims Canton, GA 2 5 

5 99 COB Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA 7 6 

6 7/ KAS Christian Horne Cookeville, TN 6 7 

7 241 KAS Zachary Szappanos Mentor, OH 9 8 

8 4 COB Ty Campbell Lodi, OH 8 9 

9 14 COB Chase Horton Arcadia, SC DNF 2 

10 15 BOM Nakayla Thomas Franklin, IN 13 11 

11 13 KAS Austin Stevens Dawson Springs, KY DNF 10 



12 44 KAS Alec Miller Pataskala, OH DNF DNF 

13 38 COB Savannah Hoover Murfreesboro, TN 5 DSQ 

14 345 COB Cole Sepesi Milan, MI 10 DNS 

15 8 COB Delaney Chappell Bevins, TN 11 DSQ 

16 20 COB Hannah Sharp Crestwood, KY 12 DSQ 

  Race: 4 : 

25 - 90 Production 
Sr (12-15) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 93 COB Bren Marra Bordentown, NJ 1 1 

2 33 HON Brandon Rhodes Florence, AL 2 3 

3 20 HON Jordan J. Davidovich Mount Pleasant, PA 3 4 

4 696 COB Cody Tittle Florence, AL 8 2 

5 68 HON Kristy L. Laurine Amity, PA 4 6 

6 281 KAS Kelsey R. Laurine Amity, PA 5 8 

7 38 KAS Dylan J. Mehrl Burbank, OH 10 7 

8 57 DIN Dalton Gentry Fort Valley, GA 9 9 

9 128 HON Grant Darnell Murray, KY 14 5 

10 07 HON Tyler L. Toole Burlington, KY 11 10 

11 23 KAS Christopher Hamm Englewood, FL 12 11 

12 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 7 DNF 

13 29 HON Shelby Pace Tuma, TN 13 DNF 

14 256 HON Thomas Parr Alexander, IN 6 DNS 

  Race: 5 : 

20 - Women's 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 2 HON Angela Butler Laveen, AZ 1 1 

2 1 HON Heather Byrd Union City, TN 2 2 

3 113 YAM Michelle Reiser Houtzdale, PA 3 3 

4 14 YAM Adrinne Cooper Simi Valley, CA 4 4 

5 203 YAM Traci Cecco Shamokin, PA 5 5 

  Race: 6 : 



21 - Women's 
Sport 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 11 HON Leslie Ragon Milan, TN 1 1 

2 55 YAM Brianne Hanson Moville, IA 2 2 

3 26 HON Candace L. Lee Four Oaks, NC 4 3 

4 832 YAM Kellie J. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 3 4 

5 3 YAM Katelynn Dantonio Westerville, OH DNF 5 

  Race: 7 : 

26 - 90 Production 
Jr (8-11) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 969 COB Brandon Tittle Florence, AL 3 1 

2 204 UNK Caston Mcconnell Anderson, IN 2 4 

3 67 HON Duncan Fincher Decatur, IL 5 5 

4 95 HON Andy Magyan Venetia, PA 4 6 

5 7 ETN Brandy Cottage Industry, PA 6 9 

6 61 HON Randy Hurst Brooks, KY 9 7 

7 181 HON Zack Hammond Pakm Bay, FL 8 8 

8 33/ KAS Brock W. Hollinger Huntington, IN 7 11 

9 14 HON Taylor W. Seale Denham Springs, LA 17 2 

10 33 HON Colby Gilchrist Florence, AL 1 DNF 

11 38 KAS Austin Edwards Canton, NC DNF 3 

12 26 DIN Thomas Smith Columbus, IN 11 13 

13 8 HON Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 10 15 

14 114 PLS Bradley Baldwin Lebanon, IN 16 10 

15 821 HON Megan Berry Otisco, IN 12 14 

16 99 ETN Kirklyn Hansen Jerseyville, IL 15 16 

17 12 HON Austin R. Owens Kouts, IN 14 17 

18 127 HON Sarah Magyan Venetia, PA 13 18 

19 24/ HON Payton Hamlett Lynnville, TN DNF 12 

20 16 DIN Gage Wendle Jerseyville, IL 18 19 

  Race: 8 : 



16 - 16 - 24 years 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 69 HON Travis E. Moore Mckenzie, TN 2 1 

2 7 SUZ Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 3 2 

3 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 1 4 

4 188 HON Chris Williams Dade City, FL 4 3 

5 45 YAM Lance Lowe Hartsville, SC 5 8 

6 542 SUZ Alex Trompen Grand Rapids, MI 8 9 

7 17 YAM Justin Farmer Nebo, KY 6 12 

8 14 YAM Andrew T. Pruzinsky Wycombe, PA 9 10 

9 47 YAM Brandon Johnson Dallas, TX 11 11 

10 9 YAM Chris Joiner Florence, AL 10 13 

11 2 YAM Jonathon Ven John Eureka, MO DNF 7 

12 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 7 DNF 

13 313 HON Michael Lehotay Cambridge, OH DNS 5 

14 25 HON Eric Denoble Denmark, WI DNS 6 

DNS 123 HON Nick Denoble Denmark, WI DNS DNS 

  Race: 9 : 

31 - 50cc Stock 
Limited (4-6) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 717 DRR Mike Gleason Slidell, LA 1 2 

2 422 DRR Conner Fuhrman Brighton, MI 2 4 

3 86 DRR Alexis Wells Cordova, TN 6 1 

4 88 DRR Jordan Digby Fulton, MS 4 3 

5 44 DRR Nolan Cochran Gastonia, NC 3 5 

6 85 COB Adam Szymborski Holt, MI 5 6 

7 11 DRR Collin Hitzfield Burlington, KY 7 7 

8 555 CAT Hunter Cook Fremont, MI 8 8 

9 64 SUZ Adam Alig Murfreesboro, TN 9 9 

10 419 SUZ Jaylon B. Mills Winslow, IN 11 10 

11 81 OTH Carson Giles Brandon, MS 10 11 

  Race: 10 : 



18 - Veteran 30+ 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 93 YAM Dewayne Newton Leitchfield, KY 1 1 

2 81 WAL Jeremy Giles Brandon, MS 2 2 

3 18 HON Eric Vann St Martinville, LA 1 4 

4 33 HON Lane Coile Jefferson, GA 2 5 

5 50 HON Randy Hurst Brooks, KY 5 3 

6 51/ HON Justin Reeves Andersonville, TN 4 6 

7 23 HON Michael S. Ulery Mount Washington, KY 3 7 

8 793 HON Chris M. Curless Cedar Springs, MI 5 9 

9 181 HON Jay Derosa Long Valley, NJ 4 11 

10 671 YAM Dale Batson Temperance, MI 9 8 

11 324 PLN Scott Grace Franklin, KY 7 10 

12 71 YAM Jeff Simpson 6 12 

13 79 YAM Daniel L. Williams Mooresville, IN 3 16 

14 24 HON Wayne Wood Bowling Green, KY 6 15 

15 11/ HON Robert Carwile Hardinsburg, KY 8 14 

16 641 HON Len E. Plaza Crystal Lake, IL 10 13 

17 51 HON Seth Fligge Mackinaw, IL 8 17 

18 10 HON David Edwards Spring City, TN 7 18 

19 71/ HON Tommy L. Atwood Campbellsville, KY 11 19 

20 7 YAM Kevin Buford College Grove, TN 12 20 

  Race: 11 : 

24 - Youth 
Production (13-15) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 5 HON Richard Lindsay Atco, NJ 2 1 

2 30 HON Neal C. Mcgrath Bradenton, FL 1 2 

3 20 HON Charlie Mcvay New Brighton, PA 3 3 

4 83 HON Robert Mazey Belle Mead, NJ 4 4 

5 43 HON Yasmin Adams Savannah, TN 5 5 

6 2 HON Jay S. Corey Crawfordville, IN 6 7 

7 36 YAM Joshua D. Roberts Ekron, KY 7 8 



8 282 HON Andrew S. Spence Marion, VA 8 9 

9 171 HON Christopher Everhart Fresno, OH 10 10 

10 39 HON Kelby Hartman Rock Falls, IL 9 13 

11 12 YAM Amber Vann St Martinville, LA 12 11 

12 55/ HON Wesley Fowler Bowling Green, KY 11 12 

13 111 HON Adam Blackburn Lodi, OH DNF 6 

14 23 HON Zach Martin Gallatin, TN 13 16 

15 444 HON Derek Patrick Clarksville, TN 16 15 

16 55 HON Levi Hickerson Greensburg, KY 14 17 

17 166 HON Amanda Berry Otisco, IN 15 18 

18 25 HON Trevor L. Napier Glasgow, KY DNS 14 

DNS 31 HON Hayden Helmic Dover, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 98/ HON Tyler Thomas Sebree, KY DNS DNS 

  Race: 12 : 

22 - 4-Stroke Stock 
Production 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 557 SUZ Adam Warren Burlington, WI 1 1 

2 181 SUZ Jimmie Vasquez Elkton, KY 2 2 

3 67 SUZ Mario A. Diangelo Eldersburg, MD 3 3 

4 96 SUZ Jesse Mattucci Jeannette, PA 6 4 

5 42 ATK Ryan Costello Newhall, IA 7 5 

6 2 HON Quintin Phelps Morgantown, KY 9 7 

7 107 SUZ Robert French Morgantown, KY 8 8 

8 171 YAM Jonathan Willis Clarksville, TN DNF 6 

9 0 SUZ Jesse Hazel Horganfield, KY 4 DSQ 

10 4 YAM Keith Butler Morgantown, KY 5 DSQ 

  Race: 13 : 

28 - 70cc Shifter 
(6-11) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 33 COB Dillon Starks Murray, KY 1 1 

2 969 COB Brandon Tittle Florence, AL 3 2 



3 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI 6 3 

4 120 COB Jesse T. Putnam Ii Shelby, NC 5 5 

5 22 COB Casey Glaser North Branch, NM 4 6 

6 649 JB David Beer Dyer, IN 7 4 

7 4 COB Ty Campbell Lodi, OH 8 7 

8 8 ETN Cole Boswell Utica, KY 11 8 

9 91 COB Hannah Fuhrman Brighton, MI 10 9 

10 91/ KAW Brandon Boswell Utica, KY 2 DNF 

11 100 SUZ Clay Shuey Lancaster, KY 9 DNF 

12 14 COB Chase Horton Arcadia, SC DNF DNF 

  Race: 14 : 

04 - 265 A 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 328 HON Nathan R. Commer Philadelphia, MS 1 1 

2 75 HON Casey Martin Frenchburg, KY 2 2 

3 222 HON Kyle Golberg Stewartville, MN 3 3 

4 25 YAM Logan Brewster Oneida, TN 6 4 

5 61 YAM Donny Millard Wendell, NC 8 5 

6 76 SUZ Jake K. Anderson Guston, KY 7 10 

7 28 YAM Joseph Bruening Chardon, OH 4 13 

8 714 YAM Jordan Gallagher Fenwick, MI 11 7 

9 81 YAM Melvin Jeffords Iii Grantsburg, IL 12 8 

10 29 SUZ Theodore Ammons Rineyville, KY 9 11 

11 42 YAM Ben Horgen Byron, MN 13 9 

12 131 HON Benjamin Sumner Sylva, NC 5 DNF 

13 2 YAM Jonathon Ven John Eureka, MO DNF 6 

14 218 HON Mike C. Graff Lower Burrell, PA 16 12 

15 208 YAM Kristopher Boothy Dwight, ON 14 14 

16 28/ HON Chris D. Kemp Gainsboro, TN 15 DNF 

17 77 YAM Jeffrey Boulay Faribault, MN 17 DNF 

18 888 HON Ryan Sowers Zanesville, OH 18 DNF 

19 404 SUZ Taylor Condarcure North Apollo, PA 10 DNS 

DNF 64 SUZ Kyle Dammann Duncansville, PA DNS DNF 

  Race: 15 : 



09 - Open C 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 171 HON Kyle Kropp Camp Point, IL 2 1 

2 23 HON Michael S. Ulery Mount Washington, KY 1 3 

3 718 YAM Zach Martin Middletown, OH 3 2 

4 119 YAM Keil Carter Hanson, KY 4 4 

5 28 YAM Curtis Taylor Leoma, TN 5 5 

6 19 HON Kyle Harbin Marysville, IN 7 6 

7 8 YAM Spencer Baker Manitou, KY 6 7 

8 182 YAM Christopher Young Elkton, KY 8 8 

9 4 YAM Kurt A. Diserio Wellsburg, WV 9 9 

10 61 HON Matthew Nichols Gerogetown, IN 10 10 

11 07 HON Christopher Johns Pulaski, TN 11 11 

12 19/ PLS Justin Sears Elkton, KY 12 12 

13 44 YAM Dustin W. Ritchie Clarksville, TN 13 DNF 

15 98 HON Zack Towery Clay, KY DSQ DNS 

DNF 12 HON Blake Grauerholz Chester, NJ DNF DNS 

  Race: 16 : 

30 - 50 Production 
Auto (6-8) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 345 COB Cole Sepesi Milan, MI 2 2 

2 222 COB Tyler Herron Metropolis, IL 4 1 

3 99 COB Jeremy J. Ledonne Glenshaw, PA 3 3 

4 2 COB Jon Hoover Cookeville, TN 6 6 

5 4 COB Todd D. Baber Scottsville, VA 1 11 

6 18 COB Zachary Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 5 8 

7 56 COB Kyle Stuckey Patoka, IN 10 5 

8 171 COB 
Alexander R. 
Hammond 

Palm Bay, FL 8 7 

9 38 COB Savannah Hoover Murfreesboro, TN 13 4 

10 51 COB Jeffrey B. Dodson Catlett, VA 7 12 

11 8 COB Delaney Chappell Bevins, TN 11 9 



12 44 COB Tyler J. Peters Chippiwa Lake, OH 12 10 

13 5 COB Dakota J. Deller Chrisney, IN 9 13 

14 98 COB Bradley Rose Ripley, TN 15 16 

15 36 COB Troy Smoot Morristown, IN 14 17 

16 84 COB Alex Szymborski Holt, MI DNF 14 

17 13 KAS Austin Stevens Dawson Springs, KY DNF 15 

18 21 DRR Noah Sharp Crestwood, KY DNF 18 

  Race: 17 : 

11 - 4 Stroke B 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 6 SUZ Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 1 1 

2 87 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 2 2 

3 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 3 3 

4 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 4 4 

5 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 5 5 

6 113 HON Marshall Glass Hopkinsville, KY 7 6 

7 37/ YAM Andrew Prentoski Demotte, IN 6 7 

8 37 YAM Dan Holnaider Latrobe, PA 9 8 

9 4 HON Randy Finch Murry, KY 10 9 

10 171 HON Bobby Gifford Conneaut, OH 8 12 

11 114 YAM Tyler A. Taber Golconda, IL 13 10 

12 607 YAM Corey Birdsong Almo, KY 12 11 

13 610 YAM Jason A. Klootwyk Westville, IN 11 14 

14 86 HON Zachary White Murray, KY 14 13 

15 29 HON Chris Gowen Louisville, KY DNF 15 

16 152 HON Joshua Michael Vidor, TX DNF 16 

DNF 111/ HON Adam Judkins Alexandria, TN DNF DNS 

  Race: 18 : 

12 - 4 Stroke C 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 339 HON Micah Boatner Philladelpia, MS 1 1 

2 98 HON Daniel Cooper Huntsville, AL 2 2 

3 28/ YAM Brent Bolden Mt Carmel, IL 6 3 



4 257 YAM Clint Bolden Mt Carmel, IL 3 10 

5 9 HON Jake Burge Raleigh, MS 11 4 

6 93 HON Wade Ferguson Sandusky, MI 9 6 

7 413 YAM Cory Mcintosh Lebanon, OH 8 8 

8 8 YAM Spencer Baker Manitou, KY 12 5 

9 87 HON Brian Evans Palm Bay, FL 10 7 

10 20 HON Adam Butler Lewisburg, KY 5 12 

11 89 HON Chris Mauney Fallston, NC 13 9 

12 82 HON Lance Hancock Trail Creek, IN 14 11 

13 47 YAM Brandon Johnson Dallas, TX 7 DNF 

14 20/ YAM Dennis Smoot Morristown, IN 15 13 

15 623 HON Bobby Wilkerson Murray, KY 16 14 

16 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 4 DNS 

DNF 141 HON John Kirk Jackson, MO DNF DNS 

DNS 111/ HON Kevin Bly Alexandria, TN DNS DNS 

DNS 42 YAM Jordan Lambert Oneida, TN DNS DNS 

  Race: 19 : 

27 - 90cc Modified 
(8-15) 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 36 SUZ D J. Spurling Fredericksburg, IN 2 1 

2 121 HON Kody Kropp Camp Point, IL 3 2 

3 151 YAM Brennen Hansbrough Sturgis, KY 4 3 

4 7 HON Brittany Snider Allenton, MI 5 4 

5 41 HON Ethan Straney Vine Grove, KY 1 10 

6 199 KTM Alexander Nickerson Riverdale, MI 6 6 

7 707 COB Aaron Beer Dyer, IN 9 5 

8 87 SUZ Casey Glaser North Branch, NM 7 7 

9 00 JB Justin Simmons Ft Pierce, FL 10 9 

10 24 YAM Wesley Rudd Tell City, IN 11 11 

11 22 HON Houston L. Hinton Florence, AL 8 15 

12 5 SUZ Devin Fortner Murray, KY 13 12 

13 2 SUZ Aaron M. Osborne Bowling Green, KY 12 13 

14 33 HON Brandon Rhodes Florence, AL DNF 8 



15 21 SUZ Charles Herrington Scottsville, KY 14 14 

DNS 33/ HON Colby Gilchrist Florence, AL DNS DNS 

  Race: 20 : 

10 - 4 Stroke A 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 7 SUZ Devin Heimes Zephyrhills, FL 3 1 

2 491 HON Brian King Grindstone, PA 2 2 

3 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 1 6 

4 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 5 3 

5 222 HON Kyle Golberg Stewartville, MN 6 4 

6 76 SUZ Jake K. Anderson Guston, KY 11 5 

7 27 YAM Bill Micke Jr Lenaw, 8 8 

8 69 HON Travis E. Moore Mckenzie, TN 4 12 

9 19 YAM Christopher Holden Addison, NY 7 10 

10 34 HON Abraham Straney Vine Grove, KY 9 9 

11 557 SUZ Adam Warren Burlington, WI 12 7 

12 80 SUZ Jeffrey Thompson Hanover, PA 10 13 

13 774 YAM Matt L. Mullen Seymour, WI 13 15 

14 919 HON Ricky Stair Harmony, PA DNF 14 

15 28/ HON Chris D. Kemp Gainsboro, TN DNS 11 

DNS 64 SUZ Kyle Dammann Duncansville, PA DNS DNS 

  Race: 21 : 

19 - Senior 40+ 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 112 HON Tommy Tantillo Manorville, NY 1 1 

2 11 SUZ Anthony M. Capuano Waldorf, MD 2 2 

3 8 YAM Andy Burchett Lewisburg, KY 3 3 

4 57 HON Jeffery B. Gibbs Florence, AL 4 4 

5 3 YAM Philip Vann St Martinville, LA 5 5 

6 307 YAM Todd M. Gyolai Bethlehem, CT 7 7 

7 37 HON Greg P. Jessie Bowling Green, KY 10 6 

8 78 YAM Philip L. Franklin Jackson, MO 8 8 

9 07 HON Kenny Thornhill Harned, KY 9 9 



10 60 YAM Richard L. Kyer Le Roy, WV 6 DNS 

  Race: 22 : 

05 - 265 B 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 1 1 

2 832 YAM Doug H. Lanzer Cambridge, OH 3 4 

3 14/ YAM William D. Cottage Industry, PA 6 2 

4 10 YAM Leopoldo Diez Costa Rica, 5 3 

5 5 HON Mark Greenwell Robards, KY 4 5 

6 40 SUZ Cody Gibson Englewood, TN 2 9 

7 18 HON Ryan Collins Jackson, TN 7 6 

8 4 HON Randy Finch Murry, KY 8 8 

9 171 HON Bobby Gifford Conneaut, OH 10 7 

10 45 YAM Lance Lowe Hartsville, SC 9 13 

11 57 YAM Jeffrey Todd Gibbs Florence, AL 12 11 

12 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 14 10 

13 13 HON Ross Dantonio Westerville, OH 11 14 

14 14 YAM Andrew T. Pruzinsky Wycombe, PA DNF 12 

15 252 HON Brandon W. Boggess Almo, KY 15 DNF 

16 124 YAM Bo Thomas Clay, KY DNF DNF 

17 610 YAM Jason A. Klootwyk Westville, IN 13 DNS 

  Race: 23 : 

06 - 265 C 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 98 HON Zack Towery Clay, KY 1 2 

2 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 3 1 

3 20 YAM Tyler Lowe Hartsville, SC 4 3 

4 257 YAM Clint Bolden Mt Carmel, IL 6 4 

5 28/ YAM Brent Bolden Mt Carmel, IL 5 5 

6 82 HON Lance Hancock Trail Creek, IN 8 7 

7 130 HON Clay Lachowsky Zolfo Springs, FL 11 6 

8 28 YAM Curtis Taylor Leoma, TN 7 10 

9 20/ YAM Jayden Ditterline Mt Carmel, IL 10 8 



10 71 YAM Jeff Simpson 9 9 

11 131 YAM Jesse Norsworthy Almo, KY 13 12 

12 13 YAM Brandon S. Welp Ferdinand, IN 12 14 

13 10 YAM Sean Harris Oneida, TN 17 11 

14 44/ YAM Joseph L. Cheek Maryville, TN 15 15 

15 07 HON Christopher Johns Pulaski, TN 14 16 

16 17 YAM Paul Williams Scottsville, KY 18 13 

17 44 YAM Leonard Jefferson Lancaster, KY 16 DNF 

18 333 HON Kori Mohler Murry, KY DNF DNF 

19 19 YAM Tyler Coffman Clarksville, TN 2 DNS 

DNS 31 KAW Brian Rose New Albany, IN DNS DNS 

  Race: 24 : 

13 - Production A 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 328 HON Nathan R. Commer Philadelphia, MS 2 1 

2 75 HON Casey Martin Frenchburg, KY 4 2 

3 81 YAM Cody Grant Oakland, KY 3 3 

4 74 HON Aaron Meyer Harrison, OH 5 4 

5 66 SUZ Russell Shumaker Bristol, WI 1 10 

6 61 YAM Donny Millard Wendell, NC 6 6 

7 714 YAM Jordan Gallagher Fenwick, MI 9 5 

8 369 SUZ Kyle Grissom Henry, TN 8 9 

9 718 HON Caleb C. Moore Krun, TX 11 8 

10 80 SUZ Jeffrey Thompson Hanover, PA 13 7 

11 131 HON Benjamin Sumner Sylva, NC 7 DNS 

12 188 HON Chris Williams Dade City, FL 10 DNS 

13 28 YAM Joseph Bruening Chardon, OH 12 DNS 

  Race: 25 : 

14 - Production B 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 111 HON Matthew E. Bremer Palm Bay, FL 2 1 

2 6 SUZ Chris Bowen Land O Lakes, FL 1 2 

3 87 HON Marc Winchester Kingsville, OH 1 3 



4 151 HON Andrew Travis Warren, PA 3 4 

5 51 HON Matthew Butler Mattaponia, VA 2 5 

6 487 YAM Matthew Simmons Wheatfield, IN 4 6 

7 113 HON Marshall Glass Hopkinsville, KY 4 8 

8 4 HON Jesse Rutherford Mount Vernon, OH 6 7 

9 252 YAM Brandon W. Boggess Almo, KY 7 9 

10 37 YAM Dan Holnaider Latrobe, PA 8 10 

11 13 HON Ross Dantonio Westerville, OH 8 12 

12 37/ YAM Andrew Prentoski Demotte, IN 7 13 

13 7 YAM Josh Bateman Spring, TX 5 16 

14 11 YAM Chad Raymond Geneva, OH 11 11 

15 14/ YAM William D. Cottage Industry, PA 3 DNF 

16 11/ YAM Evan Vandevander Hampton, GA 10 15 

17 32 YAM Colin Blue Madisonville, KY 5 DNF 

18 152 HON Joshua Michael Vidor, TX 12 14 

19 303 HON Michael Lybarger Fredericktown, OH 6 DNF 

20 114 YAM Tyler A. Taber Golconda, IL 9 DNF 

  Race: 26 : 

15 - Production C 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 22 HON Matt J. Shapaka Orrville, OH 1 1 

2 339 HON Micah Boatner Philladelpia, MS 2 2 

3 98 HON Daniel Cooper Huntsville, AL 3 3 

4 9 HON Jake Burge Raleigh, MS 5 4 

5 777 SUZ Cody Cheatham Dillsboro, IN 4 5 

6 413 YAM Cory Mcintosh Lebanon, OH 8 6 

7 87 HON Brian Evans Palm Bay, FL 7 7 

8 89 HON Chris Mauney Fallston, NC 6 9 

9 22/ HON Nicholas Brice Denmark, WI 9 10 

10 93 HON Wade Ferguson Sandusky, MI 13 8 

11 741 YAM James Lozano 
Ridgeway Richmond, 
TX 

12 11 

12 783 YAM Casey Woodside Franklin, TN 10 14 

13 162 HON Jeb A. Lowder Waverly, OH 15 13 



14 130 HON Clay Lachowsky Zolfo Springs, FL 18 12 

15 13 YAM Brandon S. Welp Ferdinand, IN 14 16 

16 10 YAM Sean Harris Oneida, TN 16 15 

17 35 YAM John Saar Fairfield, OH 11 DNS 

18 43 SUZ Dave Langley Mooresville, IN 17 DNS 

DNS 72 SUZ Le Freeman Westmoreland, TN DNS DNS 

  Race: 27 : 

17 - Plus 25 

Finish Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 

1 07 HON Dane C. Heilman Richland, IN 1 1 

2 10 YAM Leopoldo Diez Costa Rica, 3 2 

3 93 YAM Dewayne Newton Leitchfield, KY 2 3 

4 419 PRP Chase Cunningham Morehead, KY 4 4 

5 81 YAM Melvin Jeffords Iii Grantsburg, IL 7 5 

6 79 YAM Daniel L. Williams Mooresville, IN 6 7 

7 77 YAM Ben Horgen Byron, MN 8 6 

8 208 YAM Kristopher Boothy Dwight, ON 5 9 

9 33 HON Lane Coile Jefferson, GA 9 8 

10 793 HON Chris M. Curless Cedar Springs, MI 10 10 

11 602 SUZ Rick J. Wontorski Hebron, IN 11 11 

12 64 YAM Josh W. Starrett Scottsville, KY 12 DNS 

DNF 40 HON Darrell Dudley Morgantown, WV DNF DNS 


